e e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! 68@549 A e 68@549 /home/us016926/DMTECmod

|
|
|
: PART REV FIRST =YY TERMINAL NAME: PIN ¥ RECEPTACLE CRIMP DATA PER CUSTOMER SPEC - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED
w NUMBER USED SETATNING MACHINE GUARD PIN CRIMPING DATA —2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED @
: 680543 — 1 D 122500-1 PLATE (REFY | (REF)D AMP P /N MOLEX P/N PAD CRIMP LElOMT JIRE S17E _7 BENCH MODEL 6 MECH PRE FEED s
1 g:ggféz = s e N LLR 096 £ 002 (2. 44 20 OSmmi - REF |REF |[REF| - | B 22594-8 NUT, HEX (1/2-20) 00
-3 D 3545001 286B60-2] 33117-0002 . *. . +0. mm mm 4
: = | 083 = 005 5 56 0. 05mm - REF | REF | REF - B 2406281 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 59 | WO
| REF | REF | REF - B 2406261 SHAFT, PIVOT 63
: SECEPTACLE C |.087 £.002 [2.21 +0.05mm] 3mm? REF | REF | REF | - B 240633-1 BUSHING 57
} AMP P /N MOLEX P/N D |.083 £.002 [2.10 +0.05mm] 3mm? REF |REF | REF | - A 455680-1 LEVER, TNTERMEDTATE SIS
\ BRK T (REF) S8BB59-1] 33118-0008 CRIMP e e NS REF |REF |REF| - | B 2406291 BLOCK, PIVOT B5 | D
: ™ 286659-2| 33118-0009 - ; REF | REF | REF - A 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 64
\ AMP-O-LECTRIC TERM GUARD WIRE | .130 £3.30mm] : J-omm REF |REF |REF| - | B 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53
} INSUL | . 130 [4.83mm] F - REF |REF |REF| - | B 240658~ 1 ROLLER, CAM 52
| g WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT REF | REF | REF _ B 4543982 ROD, FEED 5
: % . 203-.2183 NONE . 523 408-58040 458637-1 | L2012 REF | REF | REF B A 4541781 CUIDE, FEED ROD 50
: é 2 2 2 - C 5-3547/8-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.27/85)D |129 REF | REF | REF - C 454220~ CAP, RAM 59
| o 2 2 2 - C 4-3547/8-3 PIN, WIRE DISC (,2740)C | 128 REF | REF | REF - D 454485~ HOUSING 58
: % 2 2 2 - C 4-3547/8-7/ PIN, WIRE DISC (.27/30)0B |127 57
: g 2 2 2 - C 3-3547/8-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2655)A |12b l l l - B 4585372 PAWL, FEED 56
| 5 l ] l - A 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 REF | REF | REF - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
: : l ] l - A 2172381 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 REF | REF | REF - B 691499~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 ——
| g2 1 ] 1 - - 4068040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 123 REF | REF | REF - B 6390541 -1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53
: © 122 REF | REF | REF - A 4556792 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
| - T 1 T - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(g.093x.75)ST GDE PL | 121 T T T - A 8112422 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
: % REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (#.187x.50) LEVER 120 l l l - A 63907531 SPACER, TONKER 50
: 0 REF | REF | REF - A 1-271030-b PIN, DOWEL (#.187x1.25) HOUSING 119 T - - - B 5390602-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST 49
| = REF | REF | REF - A 21045-3 RING,RET "C" (8.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - T = - B 6390602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST 43
: 1 ] 1 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK |117 = - 1 - B 65905014 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST 47/
| REF | REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE | 116 1 1 1 ~ B 459456-2 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 46
: REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 1 1 1 - A 590191 -1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| 2 2 2 - A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T T T - C 4556731 RAM 44
: REF | REF | REF - A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 113 T T l - A 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
: 172 l l l - A 6901241 WASHER, RAM 42
| 4 4 4 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER [ 111 l l l - A -21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S5/Tbx1.00)| 41
: REF | REF | REF - A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (¢5/16) SCREW ADJ|[ 110 1 1 1 - A 23241 -b BALL, STEEL 40
| 1083 l l l - A 6901701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
: 1 ] 1 - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO. 6) HOLDDOWN 108 l l l - C 6901421 DISC, INSULATION 38
: REF | REF | REF - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (6—=32) FEED ADJ 107 1 1 1 - D 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| 106 1 1 1 - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b
: T 1 T - A 22353-8 SCR, SHLD (8. 187x.25)DRAG LEVER | 105 T T T - B 630212~ POST, RAM 35
| 1 ] - - A 992031 -1 PIN, CLEVIS 104 1 1 1 - B 690786-b SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
: 1 ] 1 - A 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF - D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33
; D 2 2] 2| - ] A 21017-2 SCR, DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE| 102 1 1 1 - | A 5904323 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 |
| REF | REF | REF - A 6-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD (B-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 101 31
: 1 ] 1 - B 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF - B 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
| 2 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 99 1 1 1 - C 4-458144-9 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
: 1 ] 1 - A 22733-8 SCR,BHC (8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 1 1 1 - C 1 -455888-4 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
| REF | REF | REF - A 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC (10-32x.75) CAP 97/ 2 2 2 - A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
: REF | REF | REF - A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62) HOUSING 96 1 1 1 - B 240793-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2b
: REF | REF | REF - A 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50)SG ADJ BLOCK| 95 T T T = B 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| b b b - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN 94 T T 1 = D 5-690504-8 GUIDE, STRIP ((REAR) 24
: 93 1 1 1 - A 6904381 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
| o 92 - - 1 - B 6904 /2-2 STRIPPER 22
: % 1 ] 1 - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (b-32x. 38) CAM 9 REF | REF | REF - A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 B
: < 90 1 1 - - A 679218-1 STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY 20
| ; _ 1 ] - - A /-21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40x.19) STRIPPER| 89 1 1 - - B 4589491 STRIPPER 19
‘ g 83 18
1 : > 21 21 - 1= 2-21000-9 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 75) DEP—HOLD 57 17
: ; T 1 T - A 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 8B T T T - B 318563-1 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16
| = 2 2 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15
l 2 1 1 1 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 84 14
: E REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x.75)FEED ROD GD | 83 13
| ~| & REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-6b SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 82 T T 1 = A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
} S 1 w - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 81 1 1 1 | - | B 590461-2 STOP, SHEAR 1
| § J REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)PIVOT BLK| 80 1 1 1 - C 1-6390459-0 HOLDER, SHEAR C(FRONT) 10 ——o
: 7 E 3 - REF - - B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 7’9 ] 1 1 1 - C 4542 /6-9 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
: E % 3 REF - - - B 6795321 INSERT, GUARD /8 T 1 1 1 - C 6bZ21381-3 ANV TL S
| o % Yald 1 1 1 - C 4-240641-5 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REARD| 7
: |2 [FOST FEED 1 S/8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1,8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 S/8 STROKE A s o
: % o RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 7’5 1 1 1 - C 2-4558689-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTD| 5
| Nl 1 ] 1 - A 590603 -1 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 1 1 - B 238011-7/ SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: “l s A CREASE LIBHTLT. 1 ] 1 - A 23030-1 SCR, SHC (B-32x.25 SL)YINS DISC | 73 1 T T T = C 4-456134-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF | REF | REF - A 458109~ WASHER, SPECIAL 2 1 1 1 - C 1 -4558688-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: o APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF - A 59051 7-1 SPACER Al 1 1 1 1 - C 4564101 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
1 ; 5 ROTATRY T8O ROTATR 189 A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. "3 2 1 UM e CART e SEecRimTen o' "3 -2 1 UM e A R N
| ﬁ § 44— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
w 2|~ K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR 5. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT QTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS L1ST QTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: 5 % /@ [ TEMS V8 AND 789) ARE USED ON ITEM 4b. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL — HT TR - SN —
0| >
A \ i I : +
; ‘lo H ‘ D1 [ECR-05_017355 6B [ 708 | T0ERome o T [P T EBIN AINIBR # neomporata:
: x LZO C1 [ECN 0150-0428-04 | TE [4-04|; o e pee oo SRR | T e
— — — NAME MACHINE REF
2 e C_10150-6367-5¢ i o SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR|MIT sl
T
1 56 -EATARER SR AR IR T e oo Recom T Toae | SRNS RS B | D) |R6° 005485 T | D
AMP 1756 REV 3-92 - W 19-JUL-08 06:53:26 usO16926 . : - - P 4 5 CA(;Sg?%%DE C“—USTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAW I NG RESTRLCTED TO




